
July 7, 2016 

Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 
Portland General. com 

E-File 
puc.filingcente~tate. or. us. 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
201 High Street, SE 
P. 0. Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Attn: Commission Filing Center 

Re: UE 231 - Steam Sale Agreement between PGE and Columbia River Processing 
Advice Filing 2016-Sl (Extension Request) 

Per ORS 757.005, 757.007, and 757.009, enclosed for filing is an Amendment to Steam Sale 
Agreement (First Amendment) between Portland General Electric Company (PGE) and 
Columbia River Processing (CRP). The purpose of the Amendment is to extend the expiration 
date of the existing agreement from August 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016. The existing Energy 
Sale Agreement between CRP and PGE was approved by the OPUC in Order 11-247 on June 7, 
2011. 

PGE and CRP are working on the terms and conditions of a new steam sale agreement and 
require additional time to complete the negotiations. The primary changes to the new agreement 
are to: 

• Align customer renewal dates to January 1 5\ 

• Implement a capacity charge to recover fixed costs; 
• Split the variable steam charge into a Base Steam charge and Peale Steam charge; and 
• Implement a charge for excessive steam volume changes if the customer's Steam Block 

and control value is not operational. 

PGE will file the new agreement with the OPUC for its review at the close of negotiations, and 
anticipates that it will request the contract become effective on January 1, 2017. 

We have discussed with Staff the fact that we will be filing under a short turnaround time, 
requesting the amended contract be considered at the July 19, 2016 Public Meeting to ensure that 
steam service to CRP is not interrupted. Staff is alright with our filing under a Less Than 



Page2 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
July 7, 2016 

Statutory Notice. 

Enclosed are the required Less Than Statutory Notice and Report Cover Sheet. 
regarding this filing should be addressed to me at (503) 464-8937. 

Manager, Revenue Requirement 

Attachments: 
Report Cover Sheet 
Less Than Statut01y Notice Form 
Amendment to Steam Sale Agreement 

cc: Marc Bocci 

Questions 

pge advice 2016-sl_extension ltr _crp_7-7-16.docx 



AMENDMENT TO STEAM SALE AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO STEAM SALE AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") is made 
and effective as of this ti"- day of /11~ 2016 ("Effective Date"), by and between 
Portland General Electri~ Company ( GE") and Columbia River Processing, Inc. 
(''Columbia"). POE and Colwnbia are sometimes referred to in this Amendment in the 
singular as "Party" and in the plural as the "Parties." 

WITNESS ETH 

WHEREAS, PGE and Columbia have heretofore entered into that certain Steam Sale 
Agreement effective August t, 201 t (the "Agreement") pursuant to which PGE agreed to 
sell steam to Columbia and Columbia agreed to purchase steam from POE for the purpose 
of using steam for Columbia's industrial operations. 

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on August t, 2016. 

WHEREAS, POE and Columbia wish to extend the expiration date of the Agreement from 
August 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016, and to enter into negotiations for a new Steam Sale 
Agreement. to become effective January I, 2017. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree that the Agreement be.amended as follows: 

l. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment, to the extent not otherwise expressly 
defined herein, shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement 

2. As of the Effective Date of this Amendment, the Agreement is hereby amended to 
extend the expiration date of the Term from August I, 2016 to December 31, 20 I 6. 

3. Except as provided herein, the tenns and conditions of the Agreement shall be 
unmodified· and shall continue in full force and effect. To the extent, if any, that the 
terms and conditions of this Amendment conflict with the terms and conditions of the 
Agreement, the Agreement is amended accordingly, and the tenns and conditions of 
this Amendment shall control. 

4. Each Party represents that it has the full legal right, power and authority to enter into 
this Amendment and that this Amendment shall constitute a valid and legally binding 
obligation of such Party enforceable against such Party in accordance with its tenns. 

5. This Amendment may be executed in one ( l) or more counterparts, each of which 
when taken together shall constitute one and the same Amendment. Counterparts 
bearing facsimile signatures shall be deemed to constitute originals. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their 
duly authorized officers as of the Effective Date. 



PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COLUMBIA RIVER PROCESSING, INC. 

COMPANY ~ /jJ /2. - . 
By:~;-- By: ~~ 
Title: n; !ftt111 Jt#& tt'~ Title: _V jJ (}~ (2/k~ 5 

Date: s-h,1/z..u!t,.· . Date: . 5/q ,,hip _ H •• • ....... .. 

Credit 

RlskMgt 



-~?. CONTRACT SUMMARY * PGE AUDIT NO. * SUPPLEMENT NO. 

* indicates an item that must be completed 49927 04 

*PARTIES TO AGREEMENT * CONTRACT TYPE (check one) 

This agreement is between 

0PGE 
D Fuel Agreement 

0 OTHER PGE ENTITY D Power Purchase & Sales 

and D Transmission Purchase & Sales 
. NAME(S) 0 Generating Plant I Co-Ownerships 

Coumbia River Processing, Inc. 0 Financial (Debt, Cash, EDI, Guarantee) 

0 Franchise I Government 

D Non-Disclosure 

ADDRESS 0 Joint Pole 
PO Box 313 D Tariff (Electric Services) 

[gl Other (specify) Steam Sale 
CITY STATE I ZIP 

Tillamook OR 97141 

CONTACT: 

*CONTRACT TITLE *TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE 

Amendment to Steam Sale Agreement NOTE: If contract value is zero, please mark as zero. 

$ 
CONTRACT DATE * EFFECTIVE DATE I EXPIRATION DATE I CONTRACT NO. (if applicable) 

5/9/2016 8/1/2016 12/31/2016 
* PURPOSE OF CONTRACT 
Extend Steam Sale Agreement 

PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS 

ACCOUNTING DISTRIBUTION 

BU OU ACCT CE DEPT AWO FWO 

*STAFF CONTACT *PHONE *DEPT 
Bruce True X7491 

REVIEW & AUTHORIZATION 

NOTE: By pre-arrangement certain supplements or addenda to existing agreements may not need an officer's signature. 
D <Oii CHECK HERE if officer signature is not reg,J,Jired and have Department Manager sign below: 

* CONTRACTING OFFICER I * ..:M~C M~nager, if applicable) *DATE 

Brad Jenkins I A IL ,J S/3//z.o/6 
I ROUTING 

SEND ORIGINAL AGREEMENT with this ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUMMARY to: IUllllllllll 111111111111_ RIM, 3WTCFST WITHIN 5 DAYS of contract signing. 
RIM 

PGE 003694376 (Aug, 2014) 



LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE APPLICATION 

This document may be electronically filed by sending it as an attachment to an electronic mail 
message addressed to the Commission's Filing Center at puc.filingcenter@state.or.us. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

PGE Proposed Tariff for Electric Service 
(UTILITY COMPANY) 

TO WAIVE STATUTORY NOTICE. 

NOTE: ATTACH EXHIBIT IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT. 

UTILITY L.S.N. APPLICATION 

NO. 
(LEAVE BLANK) 

1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED SCHEDULE(S) ADDITION, DELETION, OR CHANGE. (SCHEDULE INCLUDES 
ALL RATES, TOLLS AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE AND ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS AFFECTING THE SAME) 

PGE's current steam agreement with Columbia River Processing "CRP" expires 8-1-16. PGE is requesting an extension of 
the expiration date of that agreement (Advice 2016-S1) in order to allow additional time to negotiate a new agreement. 
Because the current steam sale agreement with CRP will expire on 8-1-16, PGE requests that this extension be approved 
at the 7-19-16 Public Meeting to ensure that steam service to CRP is not interrupted. 

2. APPLICANT DESIRES TO CHANGE THE SCHEDULE(S) NOW ON FILE KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS: (INSERT SCHEDULE 
REFERENCE BY NUMBER, PAGE, AND ITEM) 

PGE requests an extension of the expiration date for its Steam Agreement with CRP, which was approved through OPUC 
Order11-247, DocketUE231 . 

3. THE PROPOSED SCHEDULE(S) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: (INSERT SCHEDULE REFERENCE BY NUMBER, PAGE AND ITEM) 
See Response to Ques. 1 and 2 above. 

4. REASONS FOR REQUESTING A WAIVER OF STATUTORY NOTICE: 

PGE is in negotiations with CRP and other steam customers for new steam sale agreements. In order to enhance 
efficiency in administering these agreements in the future, PGE would like all the agreements to have the same effectivie 
date, January 1, 2017. Accordingly, PGE wishes to extend the term of this existing steam sale agreement (Advice 2016-
S1) with CRP to December 31 , 2016. This extension would also provide additional time to negotiate the new steam sale 
agreement with CRP and obtain OPUC approval of the new steam sale agreement. See Questions 1 through 3 above. 

5. REQUESTED EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE NEW SCHEDULE(S) OR CHANGE(S) : August 1, 2016 

TITLE DATE 

0 APPROVED 0 DENIED EFFECTIVE DATE OF APPROVED S<;;HEDULE(S) OR CHANGE 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE 

PUC FORM FM260 (2-2015) 



e-FILING REPORT COVER SHEET 

COMP ANY NAME: Extension Request of Steam Agreement between PGE and Columbia River Processing 

DOES REPORT CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION? (!]No []yes If yes, submit a redacted 
public version (or a cover letter) by email. Submit the confidential information as directed in OAR 860-001-
0070 or the terms of an applicable protective order. 

Select report type:~ (Electric) 0RG (Gas) []Rw (Water) ORT (Telecommunications) 

[]Ro (Other, for example, industry safety information) 

Did you previously file a similar report? 0 f 111 lyes, report docket number: U E 231 

Repo1i is required by:QAR 

I• !statute 757.005, 757.007, and 757.009 

I 11 lorder 11-247 Steam Contract Approved in 2011 

Note: A one-time submission required by an order is a compliance filing and not a report 
(file compliance in the applicable docket) 

Qther 
(For example, federal regulations, or requested by Staff) 

Is this report associated with a specific docket/case? ON"o r• IYes, docket number: UE 231 

List Key Words for this report. We use these to improve search results. 

UE 231 Steam Contract between PGE and Columbia River Processing - Extension Request through LSN Form filed 

Send the completed Cover Sheet and the Report in an email addressed to PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us 

Send confidential information, voluminous reports, or energy utility Results of Operations Reports to 
PUC Filing Center, PO Box 1088, Salem, OR 97308-1088 or by delivery service to 3930 Fairview Industrial 
Drive SE, Salem, OR 97302. 

PUC FM050 (Rev. 2/2015) 
Plinf··. 


